SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 1

SDCC PROJECT NAME Keystone Heights High School Condensing Unit Replacement
Building 9

SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-10-10/11

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated

January 20, 2011.
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $§  237,277.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_Direct Purchase of construction materials by
the School Board of Clay County (see attached for breakdown).

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is July 29, 2011. Final Completion date is August 13, 2011.

For these changes: o Add to & Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of

the Contract the sum of: One hundred five thousand, seven hundred eighteen and 22/100
Dollars. :

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: . $237,277.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $105,718.22
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $131,558.78

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the cost of the original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

Signature: __ 7 Wcuwi%#v%‘s Date: = - (-1

Architect/Engineer

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resol ed and payment recited herein is full compensation for
the work ldentn‘led in this Cha) N

ACCEPTED: Signature.

Cohtractor > W |
Signature:W 7-< Date: g . /"/ /

SDCC Project Manager /7’

APPROVED: Signature: Date:
: School Board Chairman

MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08



Zz'8L.'e0Ls 00°05$ Zz'186'c$ 00'289'66% ‘LOVHINOD WO g3.10n03a 1oL

22'814'501% 00°05% Ze'186's$ 00°289'66% BPLO}] JOJBlB)  00ZZ00LE 6ELEE Lioz/e/e
Noilona=a [l SONIAVS [%0) SONIAYS  INNONVY HOANIA #°0d #0324 aivd
Iviol Xvi Xvi UIMO
HASYHOUNA

JaBeuRp 393{014 ‘UOSWIRHIIA DL
$0ZZE 14 "ollIAUOSyoRP

}89.48 UORI0IS 28

*ouj “juog [esieyssiy Ae9 At "M

LLOL-0L-0
6 °9071d ININIOY 14T LINN ONISNIANOS HOH SIHOIEH SNOLSAIY
ONISYHOUNA LO=xIa



